

# Caterpillar by Priyam Doshi Wins Bronze in A' Furniture Design Awards

Innovative Bar Unit Design Recognized for Its Unique Blend of Form and Function

COMO, CO, ITALY, July 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The A' Design Award, a highly respected recognition in the field of <u>furniture</u> design, has announced <u>Priyam Doshi</u> as a Bronze winner for the innovative "Caterpillar" bar unit. This prestigious accolade highlights the exceptional creativity and functionality of Doshi's design within the competitive furniture industry.

The Caterpillar bar unit's recognition by the A' Furniture Design Award underscores its relevance to current trends and needs within the industry. By seamlessly blending sculptural aesthetics with practical functionality, A'DESIGN AWARD AWARD WINNING DESIGN BRONZE A' DESIGN AWARD SECOMPETITION TO BRONZE A'

this design aligns with the evolving standards and practices of furniture design, offering a fresh perspective on what a bar unit can be.

What sets the Caterpillar apart is its ability to transform from an innocuous, sculptural piece into a fully functional bar unit with a simple spin. Meticulously handcrafted using white ash wood and finished with an Italian water-based matte coating, the design showcases its curves and quirky presence. The bar segments are precisely engineered for flawless turning, while the caterpillar's legs serve as knobs to revolve the bar, revealing ample storage for 30 to 40 bottles, wine, and glasses.

This recognition from the A' Furniture Design Award serves as a motivator for Priyam Doshi and the Name Place Animal Thing studio to continue pushing the boundaries of furniture design. By inspiring future projects that prioritize innovation, functionality, and aesthetic appeal, this award

win has the potential to influence industry standards and foster further exploration in the field.

## Interested parties may learn more at:

https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=160282

#### About Priyam Doshi

Priyam Doshi is a designer and founder of Name Place Animal Thing, a Mumbai-based design studio specializing in furniture, lights, and decor. With a passion for exploring materials and infusing quirkiness and joy into his designs, Doshi creates playful and intriguing products that spark joy. His impressive career spans over 12 years across diverse disciplines, and he has developed numerous unique pieces since founding Name Place Animal Thing three years ago. Doshi's educational background in production engineering and lifestyle product design, combined with his expertise in manufacturing and artisanal techniques, enables him to create both bespoke statement pieces and affordable, batch-produced designs.

### About Name Place Animal Thing

Name Place Animal Thing is a Mumbai-based design studio that specializes in furniture, lights, installations, and decor. Drawing inspiration from the world around them, the studio experiments with various materials, processes, and techniques to create products with an element of intrigue or play. Their meticulously designed products are carefully crafted and manufactured in India, embodying the concept of "FUNctional" design - products that are both fun and functional at their core. In addition to designing their own products, Name Place Animal Thing collaborates with architects, interior designers, and manufacturers on custom projects.

## About Bronze A' Design Award

The Bronze A' Design Award recognizes outstanding designs that demonstrate a notable level of creativity and practicality in the field of Furniture Design. This prestigious recognition is granted to designs that excel in criteria such as innovative use of materials, ergonomic comfort, aesthetic appeal, functionality, durability, environmental sustainability, originality, production efficiency, space optimization, and user experience enhancement. Bronze A' Design Award-winning works are acknowledged for their professional execution and potential to positively influence industry standards, showcasing the designers' ability to effectively combine form and function while offering solutions that improve people's lives.

## About A' Design Award

The A' Furniture Design Award is an esteemed international competition that recognizes exceptional furniture designs from a diverse range of participants, including visionary designers, innovative agencies, forward-thinking companies, and influential brands. Entries undergo a rigorous blind peer-review process, evaluated by an expert jury panel based on pre-established criteria. By participating in this competition, entrants gain global exposure and recognition for their outstanding contributions to the advancement of the furniture industry. The A' Design Award, now in its 16th year, is driven by a philanthropic mission to enhance society through the power of good design, inspiring and celebrating innovations that positively impact the global

#### community.

Interested parties may learn more about the A' <u>Design Awards</u>, explore jury members, view past laureates, and submit their projects at: <a href="https://furnituredesignitaly.com">https://furnituredesignitaly.com</a>

Makpal Bayetova A' DESIGN AWARD & COMPETITION SRL +39 0314972900 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/725121506

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.